TO 17033065995

PTO-1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
SECONDATION FORM COVED SUFFET		
	ARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Of P.O.	fice. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Box 1450	
	, VA 22313-1450	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Wilen Products, Inc.	Name: Continental Commercial Products, LLC	
	Internal Address	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address 1101 N. Warson Road	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Prest Videos 1141 11 Washers	
Corporation-State Delaware	City St. Louis State MO ZIP 63132	
Other	City Oct Louis	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
3. Nature of conveyance.	General Partnership	
	Corporation-State	
	A Delaware Limited Liability	
☐ Assignment ☑ Merger	☑ Other Company	
Execution Date: July 24, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	
<del></del>	attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 16	
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036-2711	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 415 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.	
Attn: Elizabeth S. Langston	8. Deposit account number:  16-1150	
	10-1130	
	USE THIS SPACE	
<u> </u>	JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informational document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Elizabeth S. Langston	Thatest 5 Jan (ston 9/5/03	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. S.	ignature Date	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5	

## TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
KING KOTTON & DESIGN	120,022	JANUARY 01, 1918
ROTOTECH	1,659,583	OCTOBER 08, 2001
HMP & DESIGN	1,696,143	JUNE 23, 1992
MAGIC MOP	1,807,596	NOVEMBER 30, 1993
QUICK FINISH	1,815,434	JANUARY 04, 1994
BACK2BACK	1,851,929	AUGUST 30, 1994
CLEAN SWEEP	1,879,233	FEBRUARY 14, 1995
BRUSHWORX	1,879,232	FEBRUARY 14, 1995
PRO DUST H20 (STLYIZED)	1,953,922	FEBRUARY 06, 1996
EARTH MOP	2,019,675	NOVEMBER 26, 1996
JEAN CLEAN	2,068,036	JUNE 3, 1997
TIE-FREE	2,095,951	SEPTEMBER 09, 1997
DUAL DUTY	2,162,856	JUNE 02, 1998
MICROFLEX	2,169,994	JUNE 30, 1998
WE MAKE IT EASY TO CLEAN	2,471,950	JULY 24, 2001
COLOR GUARD	2,567,696	MAY 07, 2002

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002712 FRAME: 0217\*\*



I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

\*WILEN PRODUCTS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CONTINENTAL COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CONTINENTAL COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2003, AT 5:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE MEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



AUTHENTICATION: 2552960

\_\_\_ DATE: 07~29~03

2972669 8100M

**030486027** 

## CERTIFICATE OF MERCER OF WILEN PRODUCTS, INC. WITH AND INTO CONTINENTAL COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS, LLC

The undersigned limited liability company DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the names and states of organization of the constituent corporation and limited liability company of the merger are: Wilen Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Wilen") and Continental Commercial Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company").

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Morger (the "Agreement of Morger"), dated as of July 24, 2003, by and among Wilen and the Surviving Company, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the constituent corporation and limited liability company in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving limited liability company is Commental Commercial Products, LLC.

FOURTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Sarviving Company, the address of which is 1101 N. Warson Road, St. Louis, MO 63132.

FIFTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be finnished, on request and without cost, to any speckholder or any member of any constituent corporation or limited liability company.

[Signature on the following page]

State of Delawaro Secretary of State Division of Comporations Delivered Of:12 PM 07/24/2003 STLED 06:12 PM 07/24/2003 SDV 030486027 - 2972669 FILE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the understaned duly authorized officer of the Surviving Company has executed this Certificate of Merger as of the 24 day of July, 2003.

CONTINENTAL COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company

Tale: Secretary

[Signature page to Cartificate of Merger (DE)]